3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VQ 100
Unprecedented high speed, stable
response, and extra-long service life.
ON: 3.5ms, OFF: 2ms, Dispension accuracy ±1ms
(With indicator light and surge voltage suppressor;
supply pressure 0.5MPa)
200million cycles or more (clean and dry air)

With indicator light and surge voltage
supperessor (only for plug-in manifold)
How to Order Valve
VQ1  1   0          5   F
1  Normally closed
Actuation
Series VQ
Compact 3 port valve Without sub-plate
With sub-plate
With sub-plate
—
M3
M5
Port size
Non-locking push flush style
Latching style: Push locking slotted style
Locking slotted style
—
B
Manual override
Standard style (1W)
High pressure style (1.5W)
Low wattage style (0.5W)
Latching style
Positive COM
Latching style
Negative COM
Large flow capacity style
—
H
Y
L
N
U
Functions
(1)
∗ Option
Note 1) Except for latching and
             large flow capacity style.
∗ Option
Note) Latching manual override: Push locking style only.
Electrical entry
F
L
LO
M
MO
G
L plug connector
M plug connector Grommet
Note) Grommet: No latching, AC and large flow capacity.
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VQ 100
L plug connector, With lead wire
and light and surge voltage suppresser.
L plug connector, Without connector,
With indicator light and surge voltage
suppressor
M plug connector, With lead wire
and light and surge voltage suppresser.
M plug connector, Without connector,
With indicator light and surge voltage
suppressor

Clean series is available for both standard
and option specifications.
How to Order Valve
10-VQ110-
Clean series
Response time (2)
JIS symbol
1
(P)
3
(R)
(A)
2
Latching style
High pressure
(1.5W)
Low wattage
(0.5W)
0.7MPa
1.5W (63mA)
1
(P)
3
(R)
Normally closed
(A)
2
1
(P)
3
(R)
Normally open
24V DC
12V DC
1
2 VQ120--Q
Normally open
37.3
37.3
1    2
2    3
V
al
ve
S
ol
en
oi
d
V
al
ve
S
ol
en
oi
d
2.8-7
Series VQ100
Grommet
VQ10-GM5 (M3)-Q
Dimensions
· (  ): M3
· Broken line: locking style manual override
How to Order Valve
VQ1  1   0          5   L          M5
Coil rated voltage
Actuation

2.8-9
Series VQ100
How to Order Manifold
Plug-in Unit Manifold
1 VQ100
Series
1 Plug-in unit
Manifold base
Multi-connectorC
Electrical entry
None
DIN rail mounted (With standard length of DIN rail)
DIN rail mounted (Without DIN rail)
—
D
DO (1)
Option
Without cable
With cable (1.5m)
With cable (3m)
With cable (5m)
0
1
2
3
Cable length
Connector location
2 stations
18 stations
02
18
Stations
Top entry
Side entry
U
S
VV3Q 1 1       08   C   U   1      D
…
Applicable Solenoid Valve
(Plug-in style)
VQ10-F-Q
How to Order Manifold Assembly
Suffix valve and option nos. to the manifold base No.
  Example
Plug-in unit manifold with cable (3m)
VV3Q11-05CU2-Q
VQ110-5F-Q
VVQ100-10A-1
1 set
4 set
1 set
Manifold base
 part No.
Valve part No.
(1st to 4th stations)
Blank plate
         (5th station)
3m
1… 2… 3…
…StationsUside
Dside
 Consult SMC for
mounting latching style.
 Possible to mount U type
 (large flow capacity).
VVQ100-10A-1
Write sequentially
from the 1st station
on the D side.
How to Order Valve
VQ1  1   0          5   F
Coil rated voltage
Actuation

MO
G
How to Order Manifold
Plug Lead Unit
Manifold
1 VQ100
Series
2
2U
Plug lead unit
Plug lead unit U type
 (large flow capacity)
mounting base
Manifold base
2 stations
20 stations
02
20
Stations
VV3Q 1
…
Applicable Solenoid Valve
(Plug lead style)
VQ10-L-Q
VQ10-M-Q
VQ10-G-Q
How to Order Manifold Assembly
VV3Q12-05-Q
VQ110-5L-Q
VVQ100-10A-2
Manifold base No.
Valve No. (1st to 4th stations)
Blank plate part No. (5th station)
Write sequentially
from the 1st station
on the D side.
How to Order Valve
2 08 01N
M5, Rc(PT)1/8
NPT1/8
NPTF1/8
G(PF)1/8
—
01N
01T
01F
Port size∗ and thread
∗ Only thread port size 1/8
    style (2U type, P/E port) has
    choice of thread.
Stasions…… 3… 2… 1
Dside
Uside
Note) Normally closed
          and normally open
          style cannot be
          mounted on the
          same manifold.
1
2
Normally close
Normally open
24V DC
12V DC
50V or less
5
6
9
Suffix valve and option numbers for the manifold base No.
  Example
Plug lead unit manifold with cable (3m)
1 set
4 sets

2535
L=12.5n+10.5
How to Order Only DIN Rail
DIN rail part number: AXT100-DR-
Refer to DIN rail dimension table below and put number into  to order
DIN rail. Refer to the manifold dimensions on p.2.8-11 to know L size.
40
510.5
39
498
38
485.5
37
473
36
460.5
35
448
34
435.5
33
423
32
410.5
31
398
No.
L size
20
260.5
19
248
18
235.5
17
223
16
210.5
15
198
14
185.5
13
173
12
160.5
11
148
No.
L size
D Side End Plate Assembly
D side end plate assembly part number
VVQ100-3A-
Option
1
2
Standard
DIN rail mounting
U Side End Plate Assembly
U side end plate assembly part number
VVQ100-2A-
Option
1
2
Standard type
DIN rail mounting
DIN Rail Mounting Bracket Assembly
DIN rail mounting bracket part number.
AXT802-1A-
Mounting direction
D
U
D side mounting